
ConceptoAyuda aSubsidioSector (económico o social) CURP RFC Monto Pagado

4411 X SOCIAL SEBASTIAN BORROEL DONATO BODS881021HZSRNB00 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RAUL REYES HINOJOSA REHR990901HBCYNL00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RAFAEL LUIS FLORES LUFR781116HZSSLF00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL SONIA LIZBETH ARROYO RUVALCABA AORS861231MJCRBN05 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL IGNACIO FLORES RAMOS FORI711008HZSLMG09 48.00$                   

4411 X SOCIAL PROMOTORA INMOVILIARIA MEDICA DE AGUASCALIENTES 10,000.00$           

4411 X SOCIAL BERTHA ALICIA LUIS BENAVIDEZ LUBB660821MZSSNR02 150.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JERZAIN ARTURO DONLUCAS ROMO DORJ761014HZSNMR05 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL FARMACIA GUADALAJARA 471.03$                 

4431 X SOCIAL MARIANA RUIZ JIMENEZ 12,660.00$           

4411 X SOCIAL MA. DOLORES MUÑOZ PEREZ MUPD701025MZSXRL12 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL DIANA MARTHA CORREA URIBE COUD960302MZSRRN00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ALICIA FLORES MARTINEZ FOMA910415MZSLRL03 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL BEATRIZ MUÑOZ SANTILLAN MUSB961228MZSXNT04 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL CONSUELO GONZALEZ SANDOVAL GOSC830602MZSNNN00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL GUILLERMINA SANDOVAL JIMENEZ SAJG850521MZSNML05 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL IMELDA ALFARO QUEZADA AAQI780102MZSLZM00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL LORENA VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ VISL810413MPLLNR08 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. DE JESUS DURAN DURAN DUDJ651118MZSRRS01 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. JOSEFINA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ GOGJ700826MZSNNS00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA CARMEN GONZALEZ GONZALEZ GOGC670924MZSNNR08 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE DURAN SANDOVAL DUSG941001MZSRND03 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA ISELA GARCIA SANDOVAL GASI770821MZSRNS01 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MIRIAM MAGALY CISNEROS FRANQUEZ CIFM900115MNTSRR08 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL SARA AGUIRRE MUÑOZ AUMS901222MZSGXR06 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL GUSTAVO ADOLFO MENDOZA AGUIRRE MEAG011114HJCNGSA7 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ALEJANDRA VALDEZ SANDOVAL VASA890609MZSLNL02 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ALMA PATRICIA CONTRERAS VILLALOBOS COVA840326MZSNLL02 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ANA GABRIELA AVELAR SANDOVAL AESA940710MZSVNN00 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL DELIA LOMELI CASARES LOCD740313MZSMSL09 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL IMELDA GUZMAN PEREZ GUPI691213MJCZRM08 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MAURA MARTINEZ SALAZAR MASM680612MJCRLR09 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL NELIDA YAZMIN CHAVEZ JIMENEZ CAJN861130MZSHML04 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ORALIA GONZALEZ SANDOVAL GOSO781118MZSNNR08 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ESPERANZA ARIAS TORRES AITE990801MASRRS05 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL J. BALTAZAR PEREZ CAMARENA PECB531231HZSRML02 800.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE GUADALUPE VILLALOBOS RUANO VIRG960610HJCLND03 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROBERTO GARCIA PEREZ GAPR680219HZSRRB08 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL EDGAR ENRIQUE AVILES OLMOS AIOE770725HJCVLD09 1,600.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL J. JESUS ROMO JAUREGUI ROJJ681023HZSMRS04 500.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL MA. DE JESUS PEREZ RUVALCABA PERJ730914MZSRVS10 800.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL GABRIELA AVELAR VELAZCO AEVG740804MZSVLB07 1,000.00$              
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4431 X SOCIAL ANA ROSA NOLAZCO RAMIREZ NORA760226MZSLMN07 2,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL JOSEFINA CHAVEZ REGALADO CARJ701127MZSHGS09 800.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL DAVID AGUAYO SANDOVAL AUSD730705HZSGNV05 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL JOSE GERARDO GOMEZ DURAN GODG750818HZSMRR08 800.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL LAURA ELENA AGUAYO MEDRANO AUML600111MZSGDR04 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE AVILA DONOSO AIDG820712MZSVND00 800.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL BENIGNO ESCOBEDO ANDRADE EOAB810401HZSSNN02 800.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL BEATRIZ ANGELICA GONZALEZ AGUAYO GOAB660123MZSNGT01 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL FABIOLA AGUILERA GONZALEZ AUGF820704MZSGNB04 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL ARNULFO VENTURA AVELAR VEAA670805HNTNVR04 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL ANA LAURA HERRERA VAZQUEZ HEVA961128MZSRZN00 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL JAVIER GARCIA TACHIQUIN GATJ780224HZSRCV01 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL ADRIANA BRISEIDA MACIAS BARRON MABA810908MZSCRD09 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL JUAN CARLOS MARTINEZ RUVALCABA MARJ711017HZSRVN06 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ANTONIO AGUAYO OLMOS AUOA640817HZSGLN01 2,582.10$              

4431 X SOCIAL MAXIMINO GUZMAN GUZMAN 12,604.70$           

4411 X SOCIAL OSWALDO DURAN GARIBAY DUGO780522HJCRRS03 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL LUZ MARIA AVELAR JAUREGUI AEJL820111MZSVRZ03 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL EDUARDO EZEQUIEL MACIAS YAÑEZ MAYE000728HZSCXDA8 1,200.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RAMON QUEZADA GARCIA QUGR651227HJCZRM06 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL OSCAR PEREZ REBOLLAR PERO860523HDFRBS01 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MIGUEL REYES GOMEZ REGM590723HZSYMG08 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CASIMIRO MARIN RUIZ 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL VERONICA YANET DE LA CRUZ GONZALEZCUGV920218MZSRNR07 1,250.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL KAREN BERENICE RAMIREZ CASTRO RACK890807MJCMSR03 1,250.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROSA MA. CERVANTES DURAN CEDR651123MZSRRS08 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL CONSUELO PEREZ FRIAS PEFC660829MZSRRN00 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MONICA GONZALEZ OROPEZA GOOM930604MZSNRN02 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA ANAY PUGA PUGA PUPA950406MZSGGN05 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA ANAY PUGA PUGA PUPA950406MZSGGN05 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE MORA PRIETO MOPG560322MZSRRD01 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL LUZ ELENA SANDOVAL PUENTES SAPL881215MZSNNZ05 50,000.00$           

4411 X SOCIAL J. ROSARIO HINOJOSA DURAN HIDR530112HZSNRS06 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MITZI CASANDRA RAMIREZ PEDROZA RAPM021121MJCMDTA9 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL SIMON SANCHEZ BENAVIDEZ 9,430.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL PEREZ CHAVEZ PECM970108HZSRHN03 1,250.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RODRIGO ESAU ESCOBEDO LOPEZ EOLR960313HZSSPD03 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL PEREZ DIAZ PEDM960304HZSRZN08 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RAUL REYES HINOJOSA REHR990901HBCYNL00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL DIANA PAOLA LUIS PEREZ LUPD020901MASSRNA4 1,250.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. ESTHER RODRIGUEZ RENTERIA RORE610911MZSDNS02 400.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL RAFAEL SANCHEZ GOMEZ SAGR760712HZSNMF01 155.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL PERFILES Y  CORRUGADOS JIMENEZ 7,080.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL FARMACIA GUADALAJARA 586.72$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE PEREZ MEJIA PEMG821210MZSRJD03 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL RAFAEL LUIS FLORES LUFR781116HZSSLF00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL SIMON SANCHEZ BENAVIDEZ 4,948.28$              



4411 X SOCIAL MA. ARACELI GUERRA MACIAS 1,100.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROSA MARIA TORRES DONLUCAS TODR550709MZSRNS03 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL BERTHA ALICIA LUIS BENAVIDEZ LUBB660821MZSSNR02 300.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ANTONIO AGUAYO OLMOS AUOA640817HZSGLN01 1,520.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RICARDO LOZANO MACIAS LOMR861115HZSZCC01 868.58$                 

4451 X SOCIAL J. DAVID TOLENTINO MUÑOZ 17,400.00$           

4411 X SOCIAL M. GUADALUPE RODRIGUEZ JAUREGUI ROJG471212MZSDRD18 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL FCO. JAVIER ARELLANO LOPEZ AELF520307HZSRPC07 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MIGUEL REYES GOMEZ REGM590723HZSYMG08 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSEFINA TORRES PADILLA TOPJ720319MZSRDS05 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MONICA GONZALEZ OROPEZA GOOM930604MZSNRN02 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA LETICIA PADILLA LOZANO PALL671111MZSDZT03 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE JAIME DIAZ SALDIVAR DISJ650902HZSZLM03 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL J. SANTOS PEREZ PUGA PEPS591101HZSRGN09 600.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL FELICITAS CHAVEZ NAVARRO CANF681220MZSHVL01 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROSA MA. CERVANTES DURAN CEDR651123MZSRRS08 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MITZI CASANDRA RAMIREZ PEDROZA RAPM021121MJCMDTA9 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL JERZAIN ARTURO DONLUCAS ROMO DORJ761014HZSNMR05 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL CASIMIRO MARIN RUIZ MARC440304HJCRZS07 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE MORA PRIETO MOPG560322MZSRRD01 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA ANAY PUGA PUGA PUPA950406MZSGGN05 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ARACELI SIGALA CERVANTES SICA720105MZSGRR02 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA ANAY PUGA PUGA PUPA950406MZSGGN05 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CLARA MURILLO VILLAVICENCIO MUVC730812MZSRLL03 500.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL EVA RAMIREZ RAMIREZ RARE700818MZSMMV04 818.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL BELLANIRA LOPEZ VELEZ LOVB920523MZSPLL07 690.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MERCEDES FRANQUEZ LOPEZ FALM580916MNTRPR02 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JAIME JIMENEZ RODRIGUEZ JIRJ611205HZSMDM03 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL YOLANDA RAMIREZ SALDIVAR RASY920109MZSMLL04 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSEFINA PUGA GOMEZ PUGJ781207MZSGMS08 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ABEL GUZMAN FRIAS GUFA400222HZSZRB02 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MARTIN CHAVEZ GARCIA CAGM580908HZSHRR00 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE ARMANDO PADILLA SANDOVAL PASA640108HZSDNR06 300.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MARTHA ELENA ELIZALDE DURAN EIDM850919MJCLRR05 560.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CATALINA RUIZ TOLENTINO RUTC521202MZSZLT05 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CRISTINA ARMAS YAÑEZ AAYC840721MZSRXR08 400.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL MERCADO AVILA 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL RAQUEL SALDIVAR PONCE SAPR970512MJCLNQ03 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MA. CONSEPCION FRIAS RAMIREZ FIRC581202MZSRMN01 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA SANDOVAL GARCIA SAGM490608MZSNRR08 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL J. SANTOS PEREZ PUGA PEPS591101HZSRGN09 300.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL MERCADO AVILA 150.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL GUADALUPE DENISSE LUIS TACHIQUIN LUTG870203MZSSCD09 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL IRMA ELENA LEGASPI RODRIGUEZ LERI601116MZSGDR07 155.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL NORBERTA DIAZ DIAZ DIDN580422MZSZZR01 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CECILIA LECHUGA GONZALEZ 600.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ESTHELA ARIAS LOZA AILE700523MZSRZS05 240.00$                 



4411 X SOCIAL IRMA SANDOVAL GUZMAN SAGI660703MZSNZR01 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MIRIAM MAGALY CISNEROS FRANQUEZ CIFM900115MNTSRR08 350.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL SAUL MORA PUENTES MOPS761204HZSRNL05 200.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL VIAJES PROMOCIONALES DE NOCHISTLAN 7,860.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA CONCEPCION AQUINO JIMENEZ AUJC410121MZSQMN14 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROSALINA PEREZ CONTRERAS PECR760217MZSRNS00 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. ESTHER RODRIGUEZ RENTERIA RORE610911MZSDNS02 400.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL ESTEPHANIA RUIZ RODRIGUEZ RURE951215MZSZDS00 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RAMON QUEZADA GARCIA QUGR651227HJCZRM06 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL GABRIEL BASTIDA MEZA BAMG670217HBCSZB03 300.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL RAUL REYES HINOJOSA REHR990901HBCYNL00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL VERONICA GARCIA DURAN GADV810120MZSRRR00 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL HERACLIO REGALADO DURAN REDH670924HZSGRR07 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RODRIGO ESAU ESCOBEDO LOPEZ EOLR960313HZSSPD03 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL BERTHA ALICIA LUIS BENAVIDEZ LUBB660821MZSSNR02 150.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL DURAN SIGALA DUSM011228HZSRGNA1 2,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL CELINA JIMENEZ MELENDREZ JIMC840716MZSMLL06 550.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL OMAR GUADALUPE TOLENTINO RENTERIATORO051128HZSLNMA7 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MONICA GONZALEZ OROPEZA GOOM930604MZSNRN02 1,500.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL LUZ MARIELA VILLALOBOS DURAN VIDL920814MZSLRZ02 397.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSEFINA TORRES PADILLA TOPJ720319MZSRDS05 1,000.00$              

4431 X SOCIAL ROSALINDA NUNGARAY GONZALEZ NUGR810224MZSNNS04 115.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL MA. DEL CARMEN MERCADO MORALES MEMC741112MZSRRR05 425.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CLARA MURILLO VILLAVICENCIO MUVC730812MZSRLL03 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CECILIA OLAZABA MARTINEZ OAMC910305MZSLRC06 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL HERACLIO PEDROZA SALDIVAR PESH831203HZSDLR08 1,100.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL PERFILES Y  CORRUGADOS JIMENEZ 9,962.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL RAMONA BORROEL LUIS 6,300.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL GERARDO DURAN MARQUEZ 46,200.00$           

4411 X SOCIAL MA. DE LOURDES PUGA PEREZ PUPL820816MZSGRR14 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL RAUDEL ESPINOZA SANDOVAL EISR720123HZSSND08 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL JERZAIN ARTURO DONLUCAS ROMO DORJ761014HZSNMR05 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL LUIS ADRIAN RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ ROGL850526HZSDNS08 1,300.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL JUAN RICARDO PONCE HERNANDEZ POHJ901110HGTNRN07 1,300.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ERIKA PEREZ VALADEZ PEVE770908MZSRLR02 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROSALINA PEREZ CONTRERAS PECR760217MZSRNS00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ALICIA FLORES MARTINEZ FOMA910415MZSLRL03 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL BEATRIZ MUÑOZ SANTILLAN MUSB961228MZSXNT04 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL CONSUELO GONZALEZ SANDOVAL GOSC830602MZSNNN00 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL GUILLERMINA SANDOVAL JIMENEZ SAJG850521MZSNML05 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL IMELDA ALFARO QUEZADA AAQI780102MZSLZM00 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL LORENA VILLALOBOS SANCHEZ VISL810413MPLLNR08 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. DE JESUS DURAN DURAN DUDJ651118MZSRRS01 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. JOSEFINA GONZALEZ GONZALEZ GOGJ700826MZSNNS00 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA CARMEN GONZALEZ GONZALEZ GOGC670924MZSNNR08 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA GUADALUPE DURAN SANDOVAL DUSG941001MZSRND03 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MARIA ISELA GARCIA SANDOVAL GASI770821MZSRNS01 2,000.00$              



4411 X SOCIAL MIRIAM MAGALY CISNEROS FRANQUEZ CIFM900115MNTSRR08 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL SARA AGUIRRE MUÑOZ AUMS901222MZSGXR06 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL BERTHA ALICIA LUIS BENAVIDEZ LUBB660821MZSSNR02 150.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL CASIMIRO MARIN RUIZ MARC440304HJCRZS07 200.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE MORA PRIETO MOPG560322MZSRRD01 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL EDGAR ENRIQUE AVILES OLMOS AIOE770725HJCVLD09 1,600.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL OSCAR PEREZ REBOLLAR PERO860523HDFRBS01 2,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MA. GUADALUPE MEJIA GONZALEZ MEGG821206MZSJND06 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL ROSA MA. CERVANTES DURAN CEDR651123MZSRRS08 500.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL PEREZ CHAVEZ PECM970108HZSRHN03 529.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL RAUL REYES HINOJOSA REHR990901HBCYNL00 1,000.00$              

4411 X SOCIAL MIGUEL REYES GOMEZ REGM590723HZSYMG08 300.00$                 

4411 X SOCIAL MA. ESTHER RODRIGUEZ RENTERIA RORE610911MZSDNS02 400.00$                 

4431 X SOCIAL RAFAEL SANCHEZ GOMEZ SAGR760712HZSNMF01 50.00$                   


